136™ ANNUAL SESSION
SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

SOUTHWEST WASHINGTON FAIRGROUNDS - CHEHALIS

10am
6pm

8am-5pm
8am-6pm
8 am-1pm
9am-12pm
10AM
10am
10:30am
1lam
1pm

1:30

2pm

3m

4pm

7pm

8:30pm

8am-5pm
8:30am

12 pm

12 pm
1-5:30pm
2pm
5:45pm
6pm
Evening

JUNE 25-29, 2025

TUESDAY, JUNE 24
Set Up
Rose Drill Practice — closed event

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 25
Theme - TBA
Registration Open
Fifth- & Sixth-Degree Ticket Sales
Contest Entry Check In — Lecturer, Family Living, Youth, and Juniors
State Officer Practice — closed event
Tour (host committee option)
Credentials Committee Meeting
Election Committee Meeting
Constitution & Bylaws Committee Meeting
Deputies Meeting
Delegate Orientation
Workshops — session 1
Workshops — session 2
Workshops — session 3
Session Opens in the 6" Degree
-credential report, adoption of program
-welcome from local dignitaries
Close Session in the 4™ degree
-refreshments

THURSDAY, JUNE 26

Theme — TBA
Registration Open
Session Opens in the Fourth Degree
-credential report, president’s address, committee reports/action,
election of officers
Session Recess
Family Living Picnic Luncheon (catered/tickets available)
Department Displays Open
Session Reconvenes
Session Closes in the 4" Degree
Convention Group Photo
County/Group Dinners



8am-8pm
8:30am

9am-5:30pm

11:30am
12pm
2pm
5pm
5:30pm

8am
9am-5pm
10am

1lam
12 pm
1pm
2pm
3pm
5pm
6pm

9am
10:30am

11:30am
1pm
2pm
3pm
3:30pm

5pm

FRIDAY, JUNE 27

Theme - “Junior Grange Red Tennis Shoe Day”

Registration (non-delegate) Open
Session Opens
-credential report, election of officers, committee reports/action
Department Displays Open
Junior Grange Ice Cream Social (will last until the ice cream is gone)
Session Recesses — lunch
Session Reconvenes
Session Closes in the 4" Degree

Grange Picnic BBQ, Live Auction, and Social Activities (BBQ is ticketed)

SATURDAY, JUNE 28
Theme - TBA

Grange Livestock Judging Contest
Department Displays Open
Session Opens
-committee reports and action
Quilts of Valor Presentation
Session Recesses — lunch
Youth/Junior Public Speaking Contest
Exemplification of the Fifth Degree
Exemplification of the Sixth Degree, followed by the Rose Dirill
Session Closes in the 4" Degree
Celebration Banquet, followed by awards program (dinner is ticketed)

SUNDAY, JUNE 29
Theme — TBA

Memorial Service/Worship Service
Session Opens in the 4" Degree
-committee reports and action
Session Recesses — Lunch
Youth and Junior Awards Program
Check Out Department Contest Entries
Installation of Officers
Session Reconvenes
-any unfinished business
Closing of the 136" Annual Session in the Fourth Degree

UPDATED 1/28/2025



