# 136<sup>TH</sup> ANNUAL SESSION SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

#### SOUTHWEST WASHINGTON FAIRGROUNDS - CHEHALIS JUNE 25-29, 2025

#### **TUESDAY, JUNE 24**

10am	Set Up
6pm	Rose Drill Practice – closed event

County/Group Dinners

Evening

### WEDNESDAY, JUNE 25 Theme – TBA

8am-5pm	Registration Open	
8am-6pm	Fifth- & Sixth-Degree Ticket Sales	
8 am-1pm	Contest Entry Check In – Lecturer, Family Living, Youth, and Juniors	
9am-12pm	State Officer Practice – closed event	
10AM	Tour (host committee option)	
10am	Credentials Committee Meeting	
10:30am	Election Committee Meeting	
11am	Constitution & Bylaws Committee Meeting	
1pm	Deputies Meeting	
1:30	Delegate Orientation	
2pm	Workshops – session 1	
3m	Workshops – session 2	
4pm	Workshops – session 3	
7pm	Session Opens in the 6 <sup>th</sup> Degree	
	-credential report, adoption of program	
	-welcome from local dignitaries	
8:30pm	Close Session in the 4 <sup>th</sup> degree	
	-refreshments	
THURSDAY, JUNE 26		
0	Theme – TBA	
8am-5pm	Registration Open	
8:30am	Session Opens in the Fourth Degree	
	-credential report, president's address, committee reports/action,	
10	election of officers	
12 pm	Session Recess	
12 pm	Family Living Picnic Luncheon (catered/tickets available)	
1-5:30pm	Department Displays Open	
2pm 5:45pm	Session Reconvenes Session Closes in the 4 <sup>th</sup> Degree	
5:45pm	•	
6pm	Convention Group Photo	

## FRIDAY, JUNE 27 Theme – "Junior Grange Red Tennis Shoe Day"

8am-8pm Registration (non-delegate) Open

8:30am Session Opens

-credential report, election of officers, committee reports/action

- 9am-5:30pm Department Displays Open
- 11:30am Junior Grange Ice Cream Social (will last until the ice cream is gone)
- 12pm Session Recesses lunch
- 2pm Session Reconvenes
- 5pm Session Closes in the 4<sup>th</sup> Degree
- 5:30pm Grange Picnic BBQ, Live Auction, and Social Activities (BBQ is ticketed)

## SATURDAY, JUNE 28

#### Theme – TBA

- 8am Grange Livestock Judging Contest
- 9am-5pm Department Displays Open
- 10am Session Opens

-committee reports and action

- 11am Quilts of Valor Presentation
- 12 pm Session Recesses lunch
- 1pm Youth/Junior Public Speaking Contest
- 2pm Exemplification of the Fifth Degree
- 3pm Exemplification of the Sixth Degree, followed by the Rose Drill
- 5pm Session Closes in the 4<sup>th</sup> Degree
- 6pm Celebration Banquet, followed by awards program (dinner is ticketed)

## SUNDAY, JUNE 29 Theme – TBA

9am	Memorial Service/Worship Service
10:30am	Session Opens in the 4 <sup>th</sup> Degree
	-committee reports and action
11:30am	Session Recesses – Lunch
1pm	Youth and Junior Awards Program
2pm	Check Out Department Contest Entries
3pm	Installation of Officers
3:30pm	Session Reconvenes
	-any unfinished business
5pm	Closing of the 136 <sup>th</sup> Annual Session in the Fourth Degree

UPDATED 1/28/2025